Name

S. Rhodes
P. Randerson
D. Bowser
Q. Adams
N. Bettiss
M. Bettiss
G. Fitt

l. Gear

A. Hodges
|. Hayter

M. Allin

D. Hardy

R. Foan

J. Kalsi

S. Gear

P. Steward
C. Luxton
T. Lockhead
C. Bettiss
M. Prideaux

Name

J. Palmer
R. Foan

C. Luxton
T. Mostert
S. Rhodes
D. Smale
M. Dart

|. Hayter

G. Henry
M. Cashmore
R. Gear

S. Ashplant
P. Steward
M. Williams
J. Hickman
C. Bettiss
T. Anderson
J. Ashmore
P. Tuson

D. Branch

The NORTH DEVON HOLIDAY HOMES

CRICKET LEAGUE

(Qualification: 6 Complete innings & 200 runs)

Club

North Devon
Heathcoat
North Devon
Heathcoat
Victoria Park
Victoria Park
Lynton

Newton Tracey
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bradninch
Bradninch
Filleigh
Newton Tracey
Newton Tracey
Bideford
Filleigh
Victoria Park
Filleigh

(Qualification: 50 Overs & 10 wickets)

Club

Filleigh
Bradninch
Bideford
Sandford

North Devon
Bideford

North Devon
Bideford
Filleigh
Victoria Park
Newton Tracey
Sandford
Newton Tracey
Heathcoat
Filleigh
Victoria Park
Victoria Park
North Devon
Victoria Park
Victoria Park

Division One
Batting Average 2009

Inn

12
14
7
8
10
13
7
7
12
10
12
8
8
8
12
10
8
11
12
10

No

PR RPNNWERE R TN AW

==

Division One
Bowling averages 2009

Ov

180.4
58.1
52.0
59.3
79.2
78.1
85.0
56.0
68.3
97.5
56.0
63.0
69.0
82.0
80.3
68.0
69.3
58.4
87.0
74.4

Md

13
6
9
2

11

11

14

Runs

711
701
409
329
546
633
323
245
361
318
395
255
235
265
379
292
203
243
258
221

Runs

335
258
211
252
277
303
386
287
278
509
281
307
340
343
301
315
382
306
431
373

Hs

152*
164*
139
75
110
117
77
102
115*
80
109*
83*
97
71
60
55
54
50
72
71

Wkts

24
16
11
12
13
14
17
12
11
20
11
12
13
13
11
11
13
10
14
12

Aver

79.00
70.10
58.43
54.83
54.60
52.75
46.14
40.83
40.11
39.75
39.50
36.43
33.57
33.13
31.58
29.20
25.38
24.30
23.45
22.10

B-B

4-28
5-48
3-10
5-30
3-14
4-14
5-56
4-49
4-31
5-58
6-20
3-14
3-37
4-33
2-31
3-36
3-58
3-18
3-24
3-21

Aver

13.96
16.13
19.18
21.00
2131
21.64
22.71
23.92
25.27
25.45
25.55
25.58
26.15
26.38
27.36
28.64
29.38
30.60
30.79
31.08



N. Bowen

S. Gear

A. Birt-Mitchell
J. King

Name

P. Randerson
S.Rhodes
D. Bowser
T. Mostert
P. Randerson
J. Webb
L. Lewis
M. Bettiss
M. Bettiss
D. Bowser
A. Hodges
E. Yeo

T. Mostert
N. Bettiss
S.Rhodes
A. Hodges
S.Rhodes
L. Lewis

l. Gear
S.Rhodes
S. Medley
D. Proctor

Name

L. Lewis

Q. Adams

R. Gear

T. Mostert

S. Rowe

T. Cooke

N. Bowen

R. Foan

M. Dart

M. Cashmore

Lynton 57.0 1 352 11
Newton Tracey 99.0 5 491 15
Heathcoat 66.0 9 328 10
Bideford 75.0 6 363 11
Division One
Centurions 2009
Club Score Against
Heathcoat 164* Sandford
North Devon 152* Bideford
North Devon 139 Filleigh
Sandford 137 Heathcoat
Heathcoat 122 Bradninch
Bradninch 121* Victoria Park
Heathcoat 120* Sandford
Victoria Park 117 Lynton
Victoria Park 116 Bideford
North Devon 116 Bradninch
Bideford 115* Lynton
Lynton 115* Newton Tracey
Sandford 111* Newton Tracey
Victoria Park 110 Newton Tracey
North Devon 108* Newton Tracey
Bideford 108 Newton Tracey
North Devon 107 Heathcoat
Heathcoat 106 Sandford
Newton Tracey 102 North Devon
North Devon 102 Victoria Park
Heathcoat 101* North Devon
Lynton 100 Victoria Park
Division One
Best Bowling Performances 2009
Club Fingers Against
Heathcoat 8-1-33-7 Victoria Park
Heathcoat 8.5-1-43-7 Bideford
Newton Tracey 8-0-20-6 Filleigh
Heathcoat 7.4-0-30-5 Victoria Park
Sandford 6-0-41-5 Heathcoat
North Devon 8-0-142-5 Bradninch
Lynton 9-0-44-5 Sandford
Bradninch 9-1-48-5 Newton Tracey
North Devon 9-1-56-5 Victoria Park
Victoria Park 8.5-0-58-5 North Devon

5-44
3-23
4-43
2-25

32.00
32.73
32.80
33.00



Name

M. Harivel
M. Lake

|. Roberts
J. Mayes
G. Tidball
B. Huxtable
J. Tidball

. Paine

. McEndoo
. McMillan
. Kelland
Mitcham
. Dartnall
. Venn

. Layton

. Payne
J. Long

G. Lake

R. Davies
R. Cockwill
J. Tapp
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Name

M. Mitchell
S. More

M. Clarke
M. Lake

J. Long

O. Hunter
k. Drew

P. Symonns
G. McEndoo
E. Mock

J. Tapp

G. Tibdall
A. McMillan
A. James

Division Two

Batting Average 2009

(Qualification: 6 Complete innings & 200 runs)

Club

Braunton
Beaford
Braunton
Morebath
Hatherleigh
Braunton
Holsworthy
Bple &Pilton
Bple &Pilton
Beaford
Morebath
Braunton
Bratton Fleming
Morebath
Holsworthy
Bratton Fleming
Holsworthy
Beaford
Hatherleigh
Hatherleigh
Bratton Fleming

Inn No
10 1
11 4
10 3
7 1
7 1
8 2
8 1
8 -
10 3
11 1
9 1
7 1
12 2
9 1
10 -
8 -
9 1
10 1
9 -
10 -
12 -
Division Two

Runs

547
373
329
281
259
255
266
302
262
374
293
217
348
272
335
256
237
241
237
237
270

Bowling averages 2009

(Qualification: 50 Overs & 10 wickets)

Club

Braunton

Bple &Pilton
Bple &Pilton
Beaford
Holsworthy
Bratton Fleming
Holsworthy
Bratton Fleming
Bple &Pilton
Morebath
Bratton Fleming
Hatherleigh
Beaford
Beaford

Ov Md
51.0 6
54.4 11
58.0 7
88.3 19
62.0 6
54.0 5
83.1 18

105.4 15
69.4 9
58.0 10
63.4 12
55.3 4
58.1 3
80.3 11

Runs

148
145
207
264
230
218
233
416
282
249
319
269
333
325

Hs

135
94
130
80
81
86
92
62
99
99
87
82
62
80
89
90
67
56
61
91
90

Wkts

22
17
16
20
16
13
13
22
14
12
15
11
13
10

Aver

60.78
53.29
47.00
46.83
43.17
42.50
38.00
37.75
37.43
37.40
36.63
36.17
34.80
34.00
33.50
32.00
29.63
26.78
26.33
23.70
22.50

B-B

5-20
4-32
4-20
5-5

3-28
4-13
4-9

4-23
3-21
3-26
5-23
3-31
5-57
2-39

Aver

6.73

8.53
12.94
13.20
14.38
16.77
17.92
18.91
20.14
20.75
21.27
24.45
25.62
32.50



Division Two
Centurions 2009

Name Club Score Against

M. Harivel Braunton 135 Bratton Fleming
|. Roberts Braunton 130 Beaford

M. Harivel Braunton 124 Filleigh

J. James Shobrooke Park 124 Filleigh

L. Hooper Morebath 107*  Shobrooke Park
M. Harivel Braunton 105 Bple & Pilton

R. Burbidge Braunton 101 Hatherleigh

Division Two
Best Bowling Performances 2009

Name Club Fingers Against

M. Harivel Braunton 6.1-0-11-7 Holsworthy

J. Wakeley Filleigh 5.4-1-22-7 Braunton

M. Lake Beaford 4-2-5-5 Shobrooke Park
M. Lake Beaford 8.3-1-17-5 Braunton

M. Mitchell Braunton 5.1-1-20-5 Bratton Fleming
J. Tapp Bratton Fleming 7.2-3-23-5 Holsworthy
C.Robins Filleigh 7-1-24-5 Hatherleigh

M. Harivel Braunton 7-0-28-5 Beaford

A. McMillan Beaford 8-0-57-5 Braunton

Division Three
Batting Average 2009

(Qualification: 6 Complete innings & 200 runs)

Name Club Inn No Runs Hs
M. Bray Shebbear 13 3 1009 197
C. Kelmear Incorrigibles 7 1 353 92
A. De Rosa Bude 10 2 437 156
O. Wickett Shebbear 7 1 266 64
J. Ford Westleigh 14 2 498 84
S. Ashplant Sandford 10 1 330 118*
T. Stanton North Devon 8 2 216 48
S. Ayre Bratton Fleming 9 1 258 98*
J. Sutton [Ifracombe 11 1 269 75
W. Rumble Bude 10 0 212 92

Division Three

Bowling averages 2009
(Qualification: 50 Overs & 10 wickets)

Name Club Ov Md Runs WKkts
M. Weeks Incorrigibles 52.4 16 139 22
R. Pearson Westleigh 85.3 30 189 27
J. Ford Westleigh 52.0 10 164 15
J. Wainwright North Devon 63.4 8 193 14
S. Cockram Sandford 66.5 9 195 14

O. Wickett Shebbear 51.0 11 232 16

Aver

100.90
58.83
54.62
44.33
41.50
36.60
36.00
32.25
26.90
23.55

B-B

6-24
7-11
3-13
4-26
4-19
4-47

Aver

6.13
7.00
10.93
13.78
13.92
14.50



A. Elston

R. Bowden
J. Corry

P. Rendell
M. Cavanagh
D. Brierley
N. Merrick

J. Newman
A. Bryan

M. Purcell

Name

M. Bray

M. Bray

A. De Rosa

R. Discombe
M. Bray

S. Ashplant

P. Glass

R. Ashworth

Name

R. Pearson
M. Weeks
M. Cavanagh

Name
M. Hedden

Coe

. Coles

. Booker
. Hart
Lane

. Druce

. Cutler

. Gordon
M. Cowling
J. Tricks
P. Jaggers
W. Igbal

OUU-H0UI0m>

. Withecombe

Incorrigibles 63.0 15 204 13
incorrigibles 77.4 15 266 16
Westleigh 64.0 9 241 14
Incorrigibles 51.0 5 214 12
lIfracombe 83.3 8 300 15
lIfracombe 68.3 11 221 11
Westleigh 61.0 6 291 13
lIfracombe 68.0 3 351 15
Shebbear 55.5 5 255 10
Bude 73.4 11 326 10
Division Three
Centurions 2009

Club Score Against
Shebbear 197 [Ifracombe
Shebbear 191 Sandford
Bude 156 lIfracombe
Sandford 132 Bratton Fleming
Shebbear 119 Westleigh
Sandford 118*  North Devon
Sandford 100*  Bple & Pilton
Incorrigibles 100 lIfracombe

Division Three

Best Bowling Performances 2009
Club Fingers Against
Westleigh 8.5-4-11-7 lIfracombe
Incorrigibles 6.3-2-24-6 Bude
[Ifracombe 9-2-14-5 Westleigh
Division Four
Batting Average 2009

(Qualification: 6 Complete innings & 200 runs)
Club Inn No Runs Hs
Weare Giffard 7 1 579 191
Bideford 14 3 656 116*
Cheriton Fitzpaine 11 3 455 119
Halberton 12 3 511 132*
Kelseymen 8 2 308 77
Bideford 13 1 452 115
Victoria Park 11 2 318 58
Lynton 10 - 335 93
Cheriton Fitzpaine 7 1 201 87*
Victoria Park 10 1 296 68
Newton Tracey 9 2 221 47
Cheriton Fitzpaine 10 1 263 70
Kelseymen 14 1 282 72*
Kelseymen 13 2 206 40

4-25
4-27
3-9

3-11
5-14
3-18
4-12
4-21
4-22
2-15

Aver

96.50
59.64
56.88
56.78
51.33
37.67
35.33
33.50
33.50
32.89
31.57
29.22
21.69
18.73

15.69
16.62
17.21
17.83
20.00
20.09
22.38
23.40
25.50
32.60



Name

B. Curtis

B. Coe

D. Hart

l. Jury

D. Gordon
J. Weeks
R. Durrant
P. Cutler
M. Cowling
M. Lewis
W. Igbal

R. Keight
J. Cutler

T. Jones

K. Jerrett
T. Radleigh
C. Wadsworth

Name

M. Hedden

J. Whittram

. Hedden

. Fitt

Masher

. Rhodes
Coles

Coles

Coe

. Saunders

. Withecombe
. Hart

J. Whittram

A. Withecombe
B. Coe

S. Skinner

O>W0W0000LOOZ

Division Four

Bowling averages 2009
(Qualification: 50 Overs & 10 wickets)

Club

Weare Giffard
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Bideford

Weare Giffard
Victoria Park
Bideford
Halberton
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Newton Tracey
Kelseymen

Kelseymen
Cheriton Fitzpaine

Cheriton Fitzpaine
Lynton

Newton Tracey
Halberton
Newton Tracey

Ov

54.2
94.4
106.0
83.0
73.0
66.5
57.0
64.0
77.0
73.0
65.0
101.0
60.1
83.0
79.1
78.2
74.2

Division Four
Centurions 2009

Club

Weare Giffard
Weare Giffard
Weare Giffard
Lynton
Halberton
North Devon
Halberton
Halberton
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Kelseymen
Bideford
Bideford
Weare Giffard
Bideford
Cheriton Fitzpaine

Victoria Park

Score

191
176
175
161
153*
138*
132*
124
119*
119
116*
115
112
108
100*
100*

Md Runs
11 208
19 316
29 333
12 283
8 297
13 262
7 283
13 199
10 328
13 327
7 262
10 431
7 273
5 383
15 365
8 402
16 294
Against
Lynton
Victoria Park
Bideford
Kelseymen
Kelseymen
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Lynton
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Halberton
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Kelseymen
Newton Tracey
Kelseymen
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Lynton
Kelseymen

Wkts

19
21
20
16
16
14
15
10
16
15
12
19
15
17
14
14
10

B-B

4-20
4-11
3-10
5-26
4-22
4-35
3-16
3-16
5-26
3-19
2-12
3-16
3-52
5-16
4-19
3-50
2-22

Aver

10.95
15.05
16.65
17.69
18.56
18.71
18.87
19.90
20.50
21.80
21.83
22.68
22.75
23.12
26.07
28.71
29.40



Name

C. Brigden
T. Hayne

D. Barker

T. Jones

C. Payne

M. Cowling

l. Jury

R. Hardeman
L. May

Name

J. Clare

J. Cridland

M. Geen

G. Loosemore
G. Say

M. Ash

O. Scatlebury
L. Cockwill

D. Gooding

Name

C. Newton
N. Cockwill
R. Luxton
J. Parson

J. Tapp

M. Taylor
K. Shaw

N. Lineham
C. Down

P. Strong
P. Gleave
M. Chapplin
L. Cockwill
S. Witheridge
C. Firth

[. Cockwill
M. Newton
J. Wakely
H. Ashdown
L. Rendle

Division Four
Best Bowling Performances 2009

Club

Kelseymen
Victoria Park
Halberton

Lynton

North Devon
Newton Tracey
Weare Giffard
Cheriton Fitzpaine
Lynton

Fingers

9-3-14-6
8.1-2-22-6
9-3-15-5
8-1-16-5
9-3-22-5
9-3-26-5
9-2-26-5
7-1-27-5
7.5-0-70-5

Division Five

Against

Halberton
North Devon
Bideford
North Devon
Bideford
Lynton
Lynton
Victoria Park
Weare Giffard

Batting Average 2009

(Qualification: 6 Complete innings & 200 runs)

Club

Nomansland
Heathcoat

North Molton
North Molton
Nomansland
Bple & Pilton
Petrockstowe
Petrockstowe
Nomansland

Inn No

11

7
11
12

F NP R W
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Division Five

Runs Hs
345 91
245 70
369 89
329 88*
396 85
236 71
207 66
224 67
202 44

Bowling averages 2009
(Qualification: 50 Overs & 10 wickets)

Club

Bple & Pilton
Petrockstowe
Petrockstowe
Belstone
North Molton
Bude

Filleigh
Heathcoat
North Molton
North Molton
Bple & Pilton
Bishops Nympton
Petrockstowe
Filleigh

North Molton
Petrockstowe
Bple & Pilton
Filleigh
Filleigh

North Molton

Ov Md
60.0 15
106.5 13
100.0 10
74.0 17
63.0 7
79.3 20
58.0 10
75.3 2
69.0 12
50.0 1
81.0 20
67.0 11
73.1 10
72.4 7
61.0 14
75.5 10
64.3 3
50.3 3
67.0 2
82.2 8

Runs Wkts
167 17
340 31
289 25
161 14
219 18
250 20
185 14
299 21
209 14
181 11
201 12
221 13
191 11
246 13
206 10
263 12
265 11
252 10
335 12
310 11

Aver

43.10
40.80
36.90
32.90
30.40
29.50
25.80
24.90
22.40

B-B

4-19
6-35
4-14
4-9

6-9

4-30
4-32
5-50
4-16
4-16
3-14
3-50
4-22
3-17
4-14
3-13
2-0

5-22
3-34
3-27

Aver

9.70
10.90
11.56
11.57
12.10
12.50
13.20
14.70
14.90
16.30
16.70
17.00
17.30
18.80
20.30
21.70
24.00
25.20
27.80
28.10



Name

B. Mogford
P. Woods
P. Woods
J. Hope

S. Andrews
B. Mogford
P. Davies

Name

S. Andrews
J. Tapp

N. Cockwill
J. Wakely
T. Cole

N. Lineham

Division Five

Centurions 2009

Club

Filleigh
Belstone
Belstone
Nomansland
Heathcoat
Filleigh
North Molton

Score

124*
120*
116
112
103
101*
100

Division Five

Heathcoat
North Molton

Petrockstowe

Filleigh
North Molton
Heathcoat

Against

Nomansland
North Molton
Bple & Pilton
Petrockstowe
North Molton
Bishops Nympton
Filleigh

Best Bowling Performances 2009

Club Fingers Against

6.1-1-6-6
4.1-0-9-6
9-0-35-6
5.3-2-22-5
6.1-0-24-5
8-0-50-5

Petrockstowe
Heathcoat
Belstone
Nomansland
Filleigh
Nomansland
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